
350

150

250

300

450

500

600

400

500

600

798m

170m

902m113m998m

199m
420m

14
00

m

660m

127m 771m

57
4m

14
5m

360m

300m

470m

610m615m

660m

1010m

625m

127m

490

380

370

480

670

420

620

460

760

800

400

710

410

740

560

2.2 km

2.5 km

0.5 km

0.6 km

2.0 km

0.4 km

0.7 km

0.5 km

0.4 km

0.6 km

0.5 km

P

381 m

Chalet principal

Sommet
633 m

Secteur
Sacré-
Coeur

s ms

Ru
e 

Da
lla

ire

Ru
e d

u R
iva

ge

Ch
. d

e V
eb

ron

Rue de Rouveret

Rue de la Canourgue

La Pierre Lavoie

La
 P

ie
rr

e 
La

vo
ie

Chalet du sommet

381 m

te

NOUVEAU!
ZONE SKI

HORS PISTE

Versant
Est

SEC
TE

UR
 N

ON
 PA

TR
OU

IL
LÉ

  /
/  

SA
NS

 R
EM

ON
TÉ

ES M

ÉCANIQUES

DEVANT DE MONTAGNE
(FRONT COUNTRY)

CÔTÉ DE
MONTAGNE

(SIDE COUNTRY)

ARRIÈRE DE
MONTAGNE

(BACK COUNTRY)
(HAUTE-ROUTE)

Secteur
600

Secteur
490

Lac Moreau Lac du
Gardien

Lac de
la Tour

Refuge du Grand Pic 

Refuge de la Grive 

Refuge des Géants Refuge du Gardien

Lac de la Rivière

Passage

Secteur
du Gardien

Secteur
du Hibou

Secteur des Géants

Secteur
de la Grive

Secteur du
Grand Pic

0 100 300 600 m200

S

N

E O

Mise à jour novembre 2020

Versant
Nord-Est

SENTIERS D’ASCENSION
HAUTE-ROUTE (SKIN-TRACK)

9

9

9

9

9

9

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

5

5A

6

9A

7

0.5

1

1.5

1A

11

10

4
3A

10.5

4A

11A

8

8.5

14

15

3.8

3B3

5.6

3C
1D

14.1

14.2

2B

3B2

3B1

3.5
3.6 11B

2A

15.1

1B

3.7

1C

5.7

5.8

7

7

5.5


